BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 300, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

On page 21 of the bill, in line 32, strike "THAT"; and in lines 33 and 34, in each instance, before "THE" insert "<u>THAT</u>".

On page 22 of the bill, in lines 31 and 32, strike "THE DATE WHEN"; and in line 33, after "(1)" insert "<u>THE DATE WHEN</u>".

On page 23 of the bill, in line 1, after "(2)" insert "<u>THE DATE WHEN</u>".

On page 17 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0300/047563/1), in the last line of Amendment No. 15, strike "<u>§ 7-512.1 OF THIS SUBTITLE</u>" and substitute "<u>THIS SECTION</u>".